Published by JY 0868 BU TV Consumer Care Printed in the Netherlands Subject to modification EN 3122 785 17951
©Copyright 2008 Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.
All rights reserved. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in a
retrieval system or transmitted, in any form or by any means, electronic,
mechanical, photocopying, or otherwise without the prior permission of Philips.
Colour TV Chassis
TCM2.0E
LA

	How to Connect
	Figure 5-15 ComPair II interface connection
	How to Order
	5.6 Software Upgrading
	5.6.1 Introduction
	5.6.2 Main Software Upgrade
	Figure 5-16 SW upgrade flowchart
	6. Block Diagrams, Test Point Overview, and Waveforms
	Wiring Diagram Of Connector 19", 20", and 22"
	Wiring Diagram Of Connector 26"
	Block Diagram MT5335
	7. Circuit Diagrams and PWB Layouts
	Main Power Supply (20")
	Layout Main Power Supply (20") (Top Side)
	Layout Main Power Supply (20") (Bottom Side)
	Main Power Supply (26")
	Standby Power Supply (26")
	Layout Main Power Supply (26") (Top Side)
	Layout Main Power Supply (26") (Bottom Side)
	Layout Standby Power Supply (26") (Top Side)
	SSB: Tuner
	SSB: MCU Standby
	SSB: DC / DC
	SSB: Digital Channel Decoder
	SSB: DVBT/ CI Decoder
	SSB: Audio Amplifier
	SSB: MT5335 Video Processor
	SSB: MT5335 Interface USB/HDMI
	SSB: Interface LVDS TTL
	SSB: Flash Memory
	SSB: SDRAM
	SSB: MT5335 Interface VGA
	SSB: D/A Converter
	SSB: HDMI Switch
	SSB: I/O Scart
	SSB: I/O Side AV, S-Video, Audio
	SSB: MT5335 Interface YPbPr & VGA
	SSB: I/O VGA
	SSB: LVDS Receiver
	Layout Small Signal Board (Top Side)
	Layout Small Signal Board (Bottom Side)
	Keyboard Control Panel
	Layout Keyboard Control Panel (Top Side)
	Inverter Panel
	Layout Inverter Panel (Top Side)
	Layout Inverter Panel (Bottom Side)
	IR LED Panel
	Layout IR LED Panel (Top Side)
	8. Alignments
	8.1 Electrical Alignments
	8.2 Hardware Alignments
	8.3 Software Alignments
	8.3.1 White Balance Adjustment (VGA Mode)
	Colour Temp Alignment
	Table 8-1 Alignment for 19", 20", and 22" with colour analyser
	Table 8-2 Alignment for 26" with a colour analyser